502948194 08/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2994792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKESHI TAMAKI	04/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANUC CORPORATION
Street Address:	3580, SHIBOKUSA AZA-KOMANBA
Internal Address:	OSHINO-MURA, MINAMITSURU-GUN
City:	YAMANASHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	401-0597

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14272888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: pcboccella@ratnerprestia.com **Correspondent Name:** CHRISTIAN R. LAPENSE, II

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 980

Address Line 4: VALLEY FORGE, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEIF-124US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN R. LAPENSE,II, REG. NO. 71831
SIGNATURE:	/Christian R. LaPense II/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

PATENT 502948194 REEL: 033599 FRAME: 0735

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

VEE's	FANUC CORPORATION	•				
s(cs))	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komar	nba, Oshino-mura, Mina	amitsuru-gur	ı, Yam	anashi 401	-0597
	Japan					
					ī	
	`					
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex				hereby sells, ass	gns and
f	STATOR OF ELECTR	IC MOTOR INCLUDI	NG RESIN	INL	JECTED	
ion)	BY INJECTION MOLI	DING				
	relating to International Patent Applicat of the United States was executed on ev		and/or for wated, was:	hich app	lication for Lette	rs Patent
date	(a) executed on April 30,	Assignee's autorney is	hereby authorized t	o insert i	n (b) the specified	,
rent)	(b) filed on May 8, 2014 Serial No. 14/272,8					
	and to said application and all Letters P renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamir Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)").	nation application based thereon, f	or the full term or	terms fo	r which the said	Letters
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and determine the control of the contr	including in the preparation and p re, reissue, reexamination, or publiced in relation to same, such acts	rable or expedient, rosecution of said ic use proceeding, to include but not	for secu applicati and in a be limite	rring, maintainin ion(s) and the iss my litigation or o d to executing a	g and uance o ther lega
	producing evidence.	Saradone, assets an righten cade	, providing sworn	tesumon	y, and obtaining	
		undersigned inventor(s) has (have			-	
tures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have		neir sign	ature(s).	
tures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have	affixed his/her/ti	neir sign	ature(s).	
tures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have	affixed his/her/ti	neir sign	ature(s).	
tures}	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the 1) Vaklshi Vamaki (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE)	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Takeshi Tamaki (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	affixed his/her/ti	30, (DATE)	ature(s).	
tures}	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the 1) Taklshi Tamaki (SIGNATURE)	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Takeshi Tamaki (TYPE NAME)	affixed his/her/ti	30,	ature(s).	
tures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the 1) Vaklshi Vamaki (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE)	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Takeshi Tamaki (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	affixed his/her/ti	30, (DATE)	ature(s).	
tures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the 1) Vaklshi Vamaki (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE)	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Takeshi Tamaki (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	affixed his/her/ti	30, (DATE)	ature(s).	
tures}	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the 1) Vaklshi Vamaki (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE)	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Takeshi Tamaki (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	affixed his/her/ti	30, (DATE)	ature(s).	
tures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the 1) Taklshi Tamaki (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 4) (SIGNATURE)	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Takeshi Tamaki (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	affixed his/her/ti	30, (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)	ature(s).	
tures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the 1) Taklshi Tamaki (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 4) (SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE)	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Takeshi Tamaki (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	affixed his/her/ti	30, (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)	ature(s).	
tures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the 1) Taklshi Tamaki (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 4) (SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE)	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Takeshi Tamaki (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	affixed his/her/ti	30, (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)	ature(s).	
tures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the 1) Vaklshi Vamaki (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 4) (SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE) 6) (SIGNATURE)	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) Takeshi Tamaki (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	affixed his/her/ti	30, (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)	ature(s).	

PATENT

REEL: 033599 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 08/25/2014